DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

SUZANNE MCGORAN

2021-966112

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

04/23/2021 12:26 PM

Pgs=2

## **DECLARATION OF HOMESTEAD**

DECLARATION OF HOMESTEAD	
Assessor's Parcel Number (APN): $1022 - 08 + 902 - 012$	OI DECEMBER OF THE PROPERTY OF
Assessor's Manufactured Home ID Number:	KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
Recording Requested by and Mail to:  Name: SUZANNIE MCGORAN	
Address: 3580 SLATE RD	
City/State/Zip: WELLINGTON NU 89444	
Check One:  ☐ Married (filing jointly) ☐ Married (filing individually) ☐ Widowed ☐ Single Person Multiple Single Persons ☐ By Wife (filing jointly for benefit of both) ☐ By Husband	☐ Head of Family
Other (describe):	<del></del>
Check One:  ☐ Regular Home Dwelling/Manufactured Home ☐ Condominium	m Unit Other
Name on Title of Property: SUZANNE M MCGORAN / PATRICIA A	MANNING
do individually or severally certify and declare as follows:  3580 SLATE RD WELLIGTON NU	89444
is/are now residing on the land, premises (or manufactured home) I	ocated in the city/town of
WELLINGTON, county of DougLAS more particularly described as follows: (set forth legal description a	, State of Nevada, and
more particularly described as follows: (set forth legal description a	and commonly known street address or
manufactured home description)  I MOBILE HOME AND 1TS CONTENTS, I G	
4 SHEDS AND THEIR CONTENTS SITUATED	20 1 201 Acres 25 20 D
I/We claim the land and premises hereinabove described, together vappurtenances, or the described manufactured home as a Homestean	d.
In witness, Whereof, I/we have hereunto set my/our hands this 25	$\frac{3ra}{}$ day of $\frac{APRIL}{}$ , $\frac{202}{}$
Degarne Me Gora Suz	BANNE MCGORAN
Signature	Print or type name here  RICIA MANNING
Patricia, Manning PAI Signature	RICIA MANNING
Signature	Print or type name here
STATE OF NEVADA, COUNTY OF DOUGLAS THE	nis instrument was acknowledged before
me on $\frac{4/23/21}{}$	-
(date)	Notary Seal
By SUZ ANNE Mc GORAN	ANTHONY L. VICKERS
Person(s) appearing before notary  By PATRICIA HANNING	NOTARY PUBLIC
Person(s) appearing before notary	STATE OF NEVADA  No. 14-15368-5 My Appl Exp. Nov. 14, 2022
Signature of notarial officer	

## EXIBIT A

1022-08-002-012 APN:

R.P.T.T. \$340.30 \$323.70

ESCROW NO: 71195-DH DO-1040421-70

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO and MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: SUZANNE M. MCGORAN

JANE A. MCGORAN 3580 SLATE RD.

**WELLINGTON, NV 89444** 

REQUESTED BY Northern Nevada Title Company

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO. HEYADA

2004 JUL - 1 PM 2: 48

WERNER CHRISTEN RECORDER

DEPUTY

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Jane A. McGoran, an unmarried woman and Suzanne M. McGoran, an unmarried woman

In consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Patricia Manning, an unmarried woman, Jane A. McGoran, an unmarried woman and Suzanne M. McGornyan unmarried woman all as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the City of Wellington, County of Douglas,

State of Nevada, described as follows:

ea, m = Boro

Lot 3 in Block Q, as shown on the map of TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 4, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 16, 1970, as Document No. 50212.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Witness his/hers/theirs hand(s) this 29th day of June, 2004

Íane A. McGoran

Page 1 of 2

0617732 BK0704PG00388